Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($399,957.00). 4 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 5 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:   6 

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with East-Harding, Inc. 7 

in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 8 

($399,957.00) for the replacement of windows at the Willie L. Hinton Neighborhood Resource Center. 9 

Section 2. Funding for this agreement shall be provided from Account No. 108129-S10C298. 10 

Section 3.  Severability. In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or 11